The following Special Provisions supplement the requirements specified in Divisions 1 and 2. 
Where Division 3 requirements conflict with Divisions 1 & 2; Division 3 supersedes those 
requirements. 

3.1 BOARD ROOM 

A. The Lessor shall provide SETA with an allowance of One Hundred and Forty 
Thousand and No/100ths Dollars ($140,000) for improvements in the board room, 
which shall include audio/visual equipment, millwork as required for the construction 
of a dais for the SETA Board, lighting, etc.. 

3.2 COMPUTER CABLING 

A. The Lessor shall provide SETA with an allowance of Four and 00/100ths Dollars

[...]

SETA shall not be required to remove any communication equipment and or cabling 
described herein either during the lease term or upon termination of this lease. 

K. High Speed Internet. 1GB capacity or more.  

3.6 SECURITY SYSTEM 

A. Lessor shall provide SETA an allowance of Seventy-Five Thousand and No/100ths 
Dollars ($75,000) for the installation of a security system.  

3.7  SIGNAGE 

A. Please provide a Signage Allowance of Twenty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars 
($20,000) over and above any signage requirement by code.  

3.8 OVERAGE OF ABOVE ITEMS 

A. In the event that it costs less than the allowances specified above to prepare the